Weekly News Survey: Drugs and ...

Survey Results

Question Answers Skips

Do you think Ottawa should have a supervised injection site for users 1.794 0
O 1 of illegal drugs? (Mandatory) ' 100% 0%
0 o
0% 28% 56% COUNT PERCENT
Yes 1,004 56%
No 790 44%
Question ; . ) o ) Answers Skips
Would you accept a supervised injection site in your neighbourhood? 1.794 0
02 (Mandatory) ’ . o
0 (s
0% 25.5% 51% COUNT PERCENT
Yes 910 51%
No 884 49%
Question . . . . Answers Skips
If there was a supervised injection site in Ottawa, would the area 1.794 0
03 around the site be: (Mandatory) ’
100% 0%
0% 21% 42% COUNT PERCENT
More dangerous 749 42%
Safer and better off 679 38%
Unchanged 366 20%
Question ) ) Answers Skips
Do you have people close to you who (click all which apply): 1.794 0
04 (Mandatory) ’ oo o
0 (¢
0% 20% 40% COUNT PERCENT
Are recreational drug users 932 39%
No drug users are close to me 743 31%
Are drug addicts 408 17%

Have died from drug abuse or overdose 283 12%



Questi
-~ Who should decide if Ottawa gets a supervised injection site?

(Mandatory)

05

0% 23% 46%
Referendum of citizens

Health officials

City government

Province/federal gov't

Question

06

If a supervised injection site is opened in Ottawa, where should it be?
(Mandatory)

0% 19% 38%
Downtown core

Vanier / Overbrook

Byward Market

Sandy Hill / Lowertown

Suburbs

Questi
~ Do you believe supervised injection sites help addicts get counselling

and kick drugs? (Mandatory)

07

0% 27.5% 55% COUNT
Yes 972
No 822

Question . . S . .
Do you believe supervised injection sites save governments money in

the long run? (Mandatory)

08

0% 28% 56% COUNT

Yes 987

No 807
Question

If a supervised injection site is opened in Ottawa, who should supply
the drugs? (Mandatory)

09

0% 39.5% 79%
The user

The government

Answers
1,794
100%

COUNT PERCENT
823 46%
755 42%
133 7%

83 5%
Answers
1,794
100%

COUNT PERCENT
678 38%
356 20%
333 19%
279 16%
148 8%

Answers
1,794
100%
PERCENT
54%
46%
Answers
1,794
100%
PERCENT
55%
45%
Answers
1,794
100%
COUNT PERCENT
1,401 78%
393 22%

Skips

0%

Skips

0%

Skips

0%

Skips

0%

Skips

0%
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